

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.703 OF 2016

Chandan Kedari Chavan)...Appellant/Applicant

V/s.
Ajinkya Nagari Sahakari Patsanstha
and Anr.)...Respondents

Mr. Atharva Dandekar i/by Mr. A.S.Desai, Advocates for the Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. Vinod Chate, APP for the Respondent - State.

CORAM : A. M. BADAR, J.

DATE : 20th April, 2017.

P.C. :

Heard.

2 Issue notice to Respondents returnable on 10.8.2017.

The learned APP waives notice for the Respondent No.2-State.

3 Call for records and proceedings.

(A. M. BADAR, J.)